No new Lake and Village Residential Districts shall be created. New parcels within the district may be 
created through land division and combination, subject to the following:  

a.  Where public sewer and public water service is available the minimum buildable area shall be 
fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet, provided the lot fronts a street, and twenty thousand 
(20,000) square feet where the lot fronts a major thoroughfare, and minimum frontage shall be 
eighty (80) feet:  

b.  Where public sewer and/or public water is not available the minimum buildable area shall be